# CH \$390.00 386420

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC		03/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QPG Sherpa, LLC		
Street Address:	14 TROY HILLS ROAD, SUITE 1		
City:	Whippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07981		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3864203	FOX & HOUNDS			
Registration Number:	3774359	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD			
Registration Number:	3802160	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD			
Registration Number:	3774358	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD			
Registration Number:	3774357	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD			
Registration Number:	3774356	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD			
Registration Number:	3774355	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD			
Registration Number:	3774354	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD			
Registration Number:	3774353	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD			
Registration Number:	3783695	FIRST TO FLY			
Registration Number:	3780421	FIRST TO FLY			
Registration Number:	3743501	GUARANTEED ON BOARD			
Registration Number:	3774345	GUARANTEED ON BOARD			
Registration Number:	3836543	GODOG TOUGH FOR FUN			
Registration Number:	3836542	GODOG			

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2127986915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

**REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0867** 

TRADEMARK

900614140

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212 326 0831

Email: tlee@pryorcashman.com

**Correspondent Name:** Teresa Lee

**Address Line 1:** c/o Pryor Cashman LLP, 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20984.00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Lee
SIGNATURE:	/tlee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=QPG Sherpa Trademark release#page1.tif source=QPG Sherpa Trademark release#page2.tif source=QPG Sherpa Trademark release#page3.tif source=QPG Sherpa Trademark release#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 23, 2021, by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) in favor of QPG Sherpa, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") and that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), each dated November 30, 2015 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time) to which Grantor and Administrative Agent were parties, Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2015 (the "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the IP Security Agreement, the Security Agreement, and the Credit Agreement, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent on behalf of the secured parties a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005689/0157;

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent on behalf of itself and the secured parties, hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement, and relinquishes unto Grantor the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Administrative Agent or the secured parties may have in, to or under to the Trademarks in order to revest in Grantor full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

[Signature page follows.]

# MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

---- DocuSigned by:

Title: Assistant Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

## **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	FOX & HOUNDS	77964262	03/21/2010	3864203	10/19/2010
United States	GUARANTEED ON- BOARD	77781177	07/14/2009	3774359	04/13/2010
United States	GUARANTEED ON- BOARD	77781173	07/14/2009	3802160	06/15/2010
	BOARD				
United States	GUARANTEED ON- BOARD	77781167	07/14/2009	3774358	04/13/2010
United States	GUARANTEED ON- BOARD	77781141	07/14/2009	3774357	04/13/2010
United States	GUARANTEED ON- BOARD	77781119	07/14/2009	3774356	04/13/2010
United States	GUARANTEED ON- BOARD	77781087	07/14/2009	3774355	04/13/2010
United States	GUARANTEED ON- BOARD	77781082	07/14/2009	3774354	04/13/2010

RECORDED: 05/04/2021

United States	GUARANTEED ON- BOARD	77781068	07/14/2009	3774353	04/13/2010
United States	FIRST TO FLY	77775436	07/07/2009	3783695	05/04/2010
United States	FIRST TO FLY	77775431	07/07/2009	3780421	04/27/2010
United States	GUARANTEED ON BOARD	77775416	07/07/2009	3743501	01/26/2010
United States	GUARANTEED ON BOARD	77775386	07/07/2009	3774345	04/13/2010
United States	GODOG TOUGH FOR FUN	77574258	09/19/2008	3836543	08/24/2010
United States	GODOG	77574201	09/19/2008	3836542	08/24/2010